Carbon Monoxide at Wilmington

This page was updated on April 28, 2003

Month

Summary Statistics

Count of
Days

Minimum
(Ppm)

Maximum
(Ppm)

Mean of 8-hour
Maximum(ppm)**

June-01

invalid

invalid

invalid

July-01

31

0.2

0.7

0.4

August-01

31

0.2

1.0

0.5

September-01

30

0.1

1.5

0.6

October-01

31

0.4

2.2

1.0

November-01

29

0.4

4.1

1.8

December-01

30

0.9

4.1

2.8

January-02

31

0.3

4.6

2.4

February-02

28

0.8

5.3

2.4

March-02

30

0.2

2.4

1.0

April-02

24

0.3

0.9

0.5

May-02

31

0.2

1.2

0.4

June-02

30

0.1

0.7

0.3

July-02
Summary

31

0.1
Minimum

0.7
Maximum

0.3
Average

0.1

5.3

* Blank cells indicate data are not available yet.

1.1

** Hourly average carbon monoxide concentration is measured
continuously. The hourly carbon monoxide concentrations are then
averaged over 8 hours (8-hour periods may overlap) to obtain 8-hour
average carbon monoxide. Daily maximum 8-hour carbon monoxide
Is obtained for each day, which is then averaged over a month to
calculate the monthly mean of 8-hour maximum carbon monoxide.



